FREEFIX® HUMERAL PLATING SET | 1
As described by:
Jorge L. Orbay, M.D.
Miami Hand & Upper Extremity Institute
SURGICAL TECHNIQUE GUIDE
FREEF IX
humeral plating set
FREEFIX® HUMERAL PLATING SET | 3

driver to reduce the plate to the ulna.
Place a 3 hole proximal ulna plate on the surface of the
proximal ulna.
Make	 a	 narrow	 incision,	 parallel	 to	 the	 tendon	 fibers	 and
through the triceps insertion, to apply the home-run tab onto
the surface of the olecranon.
Note the presence of osteophytes on the olecranon.
Osteophytes	may	prevent	plate	from	sitting	flush	with	bone.
Drill through the center of the gliding hole using the 2.7mm x
50mm drill bit.
Using the appropriate scale of the depth gauge, measure then
insert a 3.5mm compression screw (FreeFix® compression
screw) and tighten with the T-10 driver.
DRLL-SSC-27050: Drill, 2.7mm x 50mm DPGA-HPS: Depth Gauge, HPS
DRLL-SSC-27080: Drill, 2.7mm x 80mm
MTNL-35XXX-TS: Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x XXmm, Ti
FFC-35XXX-TS: Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 3.5mm x XXmm, TiDRVR-UQC-T10: Driver, Universal Quick Connect, T10
6 | FREEFIX® HUMERAL PLATING SET
5
6
PREPARING OLECRANON OSTEOTOMY

dimensions of 12mm wide and
15mm long.
Note:
Gauze can be used to protect
the articular surface from being
damaged during the osteotomy.
Remove the olecranon guide and
complete the osteotomy using a saw
or osteotome.
Further secure the cutting guide by
inserting a 2.0mm k-wire in either the
proximal or distal guide wire hole.
Tighten the 3.5mm compression
screw to prevent vibrational
loosening while cutting.
KWIR-SD-20152: K-Wire, Single Diamond, 2.0 mm x 152 mm
8 | FREEFIX® HUMERAL PLATING SET
10 ARTICULAR FRAGMENT REDUCTION
Debride the fracture sites and reduce articular fragments.
Bone holding forceps, k-wires or large reduction forceps may assist
in achieving reduction.
Note:
Use caution to identify and protect the ulnar nerve.
9 FRACTURE EXPOSURE
Reflect	the	olecranon	and	triceps	proximally,	exposing	the	fracture.
Note:
Use caution to identify and protect the radial nerve as needed.
KWIR-SD-15127: K-Wire, Single Diamond, 1.5mm x 127mm
FRCP-BHL-SL: Forceps, Bone
Holding Large, Speed Lock
FRCP-BRF-SL: Large Reduction
Forceps, Speed Lock

If a 3.5mm metaphyseal screws will
be	 later	 used	 for	 final	 fixation,	 use
a 2.7mm drill bit to drill through the
epicondylar holes and insert the
smooth pegs with the T-10 driver.
If using 2.7mm metaphyseal screws
for	 final	 fixation,	 insert	 the	 2.0mm
AIMing guide into the pre-loaded
drill guide and drill through the
epicondyle with a 2.0mm k-wire.
SPLS-27100-TS: Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.7mm x 10mm, Ti PDG-AIM-20SF: AIMing Guides, 2.0mm Snap Fit
TPDG-FF2-35: Thread-in Drill
Guide, FreeFix®, 3.5mm
TPDG-FF2-HPS: Drill
Guide, FreeFix®, HPS
KWIR-SDS-20152: K-Wire, Single Diamond with Stop, 2.0 mm x 152 mm
FREEFIX® HUMERAL PLATING SET | 11
15
16
PLATE PLACEMENT AND FIXATION

fully seated in the distal holes.
The measurement guide on the thumb screw should start at 0mm and
should only be used for micro-adjustments.
It is recommended to use a male TiBeam® component rounded down
to the nearest 5mm. Overlay selected components on the bone to
confirm	size.	For	example,	if	the	length	measured	is	68mm,	select	a
65mm male TiBeam® component.
Distal Trochlea Compression Screws may be used in the distal holes
instead of the TiBeam® by drilling with the 2.7mm x 80mm drill bit and
measuring with the metaphyseal scale of the depth gauge.
Note:
To	prevent	the	k-wire	skiving	off	the	epicondyles,	predrill	the	cortexwith	a	2.7mm
drill bit.
Repeat steps 11 through 14 for
the second plate.
KWIR-SD-15229: K-Wire, Single Diamond, 1.5 mm x 229 mm
DHP-TG: Distal Humerus
Plate, Trajectory Guide
Bushing
Sleeve

polyaxial locking screw T-10
driver, thread the screw down to
the k-wire until the head of the
screw contacts the plate.
Remove the k-wire and fully lock
the screw to the plate using the
non-cannulated T-10 driver.
Slide the cannulated depth gauge
over the k-wire to measure the
appropriate length of the screw.
Using the 2.4mm cannulated PLS
drill bit, drill over the k-wire to the
proper depth.
DPGA-PLS-3070: Cannulated Depth Gauge, Polyaxial Locking Screw, 3.0mm x 70mm
DRLL-PLS-24: Drill, Cannulated, PLS, 2.4mm x 40mm
PALS-30XXX-CC: Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x XXmm Cannulated, CoCr
DRVR-UQC-T10: Driver, Universal Quick Connect, T10
20 | FREEFIX® HUMERAL PLATING SET
5 FLUOROSCOPIC CONFIRMATION
Using	 fluoroscopic	 imaging,	 confirm	 that	 proper

FREEFIX® HUMERAL PLATING SET | 25
7
8
FINAL PLATE FIXATION
FINAL CONFIRMATION
Confirm	proper	 reduction,	 alignment	 and	 screw	 length
with	fluoroscopy.
Close the incision in the usual fashion.
Fill the necessary screw holes on
each side of the fracture to provide
the recommended minimum six
cortices of stability. The thread-
in drill guide can be used to insert
screws at any location within the
slots.
TPDG-FF-45: Thread-in Drill Guide, FreeFix®, 4.5mmFFL-45XXX-TS: Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 4.5mm x XXmm, Ti
26 | FREEFIX® DISTAL HUMERUS PLATING
INSTRUMENT TRAY (Standard Configuration)
Loc#  Catalog#    Description
1 2 3

 DHPF-LHR-9HL FreeFix®, Distal Humerus Plate, Lateral Helical, 175mm, Right
 DHPF-LHL-9HL FreeFix®, Distal Humerus Plate, Lateral Helical, 175mm, Left
7 DHPF-LCR-3HL FreeFix®, Distal Humerus Plate, Lateral Capitellar, 70mm, Right
 DHPF-LCL-3HL FreeFix®, Distal Humerus Plate, Lateral Capitellar, 70mm, Left
 DHPF-LCR-5HL FreeFix®, Distal Humerus Plate, Lateral Capitellar, 100mm, Right
 DHPF-LCL-5HL FreeFix®, Distal Humerus Plate, Lateral Capitellar, 100mm, Left
 DHPF-LCR-7HL FreeFix®, Distal Humerus Plate, Lateral Capitellar, 130mm, Right
 DHPF-LCL-7HL FreeFix®, Distal Humerus Plate, Lateral Capitellar, 130mm, Left
 DHPF-LCR-9HL FreeFix®, Distal Humerus Plate, Lateral Capitellar, 160mm, Right
 DHPF-LCL-9HL FreeFix®, Distal Humerus Plate, Lateral Capitellar, 160mm, Left
FREEFIX® HUMERAL PLATING SET | 27
INSTRUMENT TRAY (Standard Configuration)
Loc#  Catalog#    Description
1 2
43
1 MHB-136 Midshaft Humerus Plate, Broad 136mm
 MHB-172 Midshaft Humerus Plate, Broad 172mm
 MHB-208 Midshaft Humerus Plate, Broad 208mm
 MHB-244 Midshaft Humerus Plate, Broad 244mm
2 MHN-136 Midshaft Humerus Plate, Narrow 136mm
 MHN-172 Midshaft Humerus Plate, Narrow 172mm
 MHN-208 Midshaft Humerus Plate, Narrow 208mm
 MHN-244 Midshaft Humerus Plate, Narrow 244mm
3 SCL-142 Distal Humerus Plate, Supracondylar, 142mm, Left
 SCL-196 Distal Humerus Plate, Supracondylar, 196mm, Left
 SCL-250 Distal Humerus Plate, Supracondylar, 250mm, Left
4 SCR-142 Distal Humerus Plate, Supracondylar, 142mm, Right

1 TCS-LC TiBeam®, Trochlea Compression Screw, Locking Cap
2 DTCS-35020 Distal Trochlea Compression Screw, 3.5mm x 20mm, Ti
 DTCS-35025 Distal Trochlea Compression Screw, 3.5mm x 25mm, Ti
 DTCS-35030 Distal Trochlea Compression Screw, 3.5mm x 30mm, Ti
 DTCS-35035 Distal Trochlea Compression Screw, 3.5mm x 35mm, Ti
 DTCS-35040 Distal Trochlea Compression Screw, 3.5mm x 40mm, Ti
 DTCS-35045 Distal Trochlea Compression Screw, 3.5mm x 45mm, Ti
 DTCS-35050 Distal Trochlea Compression Screw, 3.5mm x 50mm, Ti
 DTCS-35055 Distal Trochlea Compression Screw, 3.5mm x 55mm, Ti
 DTCS-35060 Distal Trochlea Compression Screw, 3.5mm x 60mm, Ti
 DTCS-35065 Distal Trochlea Compression Screw, 3.5mm x 65mm, Ti
 DTCS-35070 Distal Trochlea Compression Screw, 3.5mm x 70mm, Ti
 DTCS-35075 Distal Trochlea Compression Screw, 3.5mm x 75mm, Ti
 DTCS-35080 Distal Trochlea Compression Screw, 3.5mm x 80mm, Ti
3 TCS-F TiBeam®, Trochlea Compression Screw, Female
4 TCS-M-40 TiBeam®, Trochlea Compression Screw, Male, 40mm
 TCS-M-45 TiBeam®, Trochlea Compression Screw, Male, 45mm
 TCS-M-50 TiBeam®, Trochlea Compression Screw, Male, 50mm
 TCS-M-55 TiBeam®, Trochlea Compression Screw, Male, 55mm
 TCS-M-60 TiBeam®, Trochlea Compression Screw, Male, 60mm
 TCS-M-65 TiBeam®, Trochlea Compression Screw, Male, 65mm
 TCS-M-70 TiBeam®, Trochlea Compression Screw, Male, 70mm
 TCS-M-75 TiBeam®, Trochlea Compression Screw, Male, 75mm
 TCS-M-80 TiBeam®, Trochlea Compression Screw, Male, 80mm
5     MTLS-27100-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 10mm, Ti
 MTLS-27120-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 12mm, Ti
 MTLS-27140-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 14mm, Ti
 MTLS-27160-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 16mm, Ti
 MTLS-27180-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 18mm, Ti
 MTLS-27200-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 20mm, Ti
 MTLS-27220-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 22mm, Ti
 MTLS-27240-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 24mm, Ti
 MTLS-27260-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 26mm, Ti
 MTLS-27280-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 28mm, Ti
 MTLS-27300-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 30mm, Ti
 MTLS-27320-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 32mm, Ti
 MTLS-27340-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 34mm, Ti
 MTLS-27360-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 36mm, Ti
 MTLS-27380-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 38mm, Ti
 MTLS-27400-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 40mm, Ti
 MTLS-27420-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 42mm, Ti
 MTLS-27440-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 44mm, Ti
 MTLS-27460-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 46mm, Ti
 MTLS-27480-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 48mm, Ti
 MTLS-27500-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 50mm, Ti
 MTLS-27550-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 55mm, Ti
 MTLS-27600-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 60mm, Ti
 MTLS-27650-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 65mm, Ti
 MTLS-27700-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 2.7mm x 70mm, Ti
6 MTNL-27100-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 10mm, Ti
 MTNL-27120-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 12mm, Ti
 MTNL-27140-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 14mm, Ti
 MTNL-27160-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 16mm, Ti
 MTNL-27180-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 18mm, Ti
 MTNL-27200-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 20mm, Ti
 MTNL-27220-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 22mm, Ti
 MTNL-27240-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 24mm, Ti
 MTNL-27260-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 26mm, Ti
 MTNL-27280-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 28mm, Ti
 MTNL-27300-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 30mm, Ti
 MTNL-27320-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 32mm, Ti
 MTNL-27340-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 34mm, Ti
 MTNL-27360-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 36mm, Ti
 MTNL-27380-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 38mm, Ti
 MTNL-27400-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 40mm, Ti
 MTNL-27420-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 42mm, Ti
 MTNL-27440-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 44mm, Ti
 MTNL-27460-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 46mm, Ti
 MTNL-27480-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 48mm, Ti
 MTNL-27500-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 50mm, Ti
 MTNL-27550-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 55mm, Ti
 MTNL-27600-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 60mm, Ti
 MTNL-27650-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 65mm, Ti
 MTNL-27700-TS Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 2.7mm x 70mm, Ti
7 PALS-30100-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 10mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30120-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 12mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30140-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 14mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30160-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 16mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30180-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 18mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30200-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 20mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30220-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 22mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30240-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 24mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30260-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 26mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30280-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 28mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30300-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 30mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30320-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 32mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30340-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 34mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30360-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 36mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30380-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 38mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30400-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 40mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30420-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 42mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30440-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 44mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30460-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 46mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30480-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 48mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30500-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 50mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30550-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 55mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30600-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 60mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30650-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 65mm Cannulated, CoCr
 PALS-30700-CC Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x 70mm Cannulated, CoCr
8 MTLS-35100-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 10mm, Ti
 MTLS-35120-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 12mm, Ti
 MTLS-35140-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 14mm, Ti
 MTLS-35160-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 16mm, Ti
 MTLS-35180-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 18mm, Ti
 MTLS-35200-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 20mm, Ti
 MTLS-35220-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 22mm, Ti
 MTLS-35240-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 24mm, Ti
 MTLS-35260-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 26mm, Ti
 MTLS-35280-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 28mm, Ti
 MTLS-35300-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 30mm, Ti
 MTLS-35320-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 32mm, Ti
 MTLS-35340-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 34mm, Ti
 MTLS-35360-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 36mm, Ti
 MTLS-35380-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 38mm, Ti
 MTLS-35400-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 40mm, Ti
 MTLS-35420-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 42mm, Ti
 MTLS-35440-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 44mm, Ti
 MTLS-35460-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 46mm, Ti
 MTLS-35480-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 48mm, Ti
 MTLS-35500-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 50mm, Ti
 MTLS-35550-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 55mm, Ti
2
5
6
8
7
9
1
11
10
12
FREEFIX® HUMERAL PLATING SET | 29
INSTRUMENT TRAY (Standard Configuration)
Loc#  Catalog#    Description Loc#  Catalog#     Description
 MTLS-35600-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 60mm, Ti
 MTLS-35650-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 65mm, Ti
 MTLS-35700-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x 70mm, Ti
9  MTNL-35100-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 10mm, Ti
 MTNL-35120-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 12mm, Ti
 MTNL-35140-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 14mm, Ti
 MTNL-35160-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 16mm, Ti
 MTNL-35180-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 18mm, Ti
 MTNL-35200-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 20mm, Ti
 MTNL-35220-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 22mm, Ti
 MTNL-35240-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 24mm, Ti
 MTNL-35260-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 26mm, Ti
 MTNL-35280-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 28mm, Ti
 MTNL-35300-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 30mm, Ti
 MTNL-35320-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 32mm, Ti
 MTNL-35340-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 34mm, Ti
 MTNL-35360-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 36mm, Ti
 MTNL-35380-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 38mm, Ti
 MTNL-35400-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 40mm, Ti
 MTNL-35420-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 42mm, Ti
 MTNL-35440-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 44mm, Ti
 MTNL-35460-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 46mm, Ti
 MTNL-35480-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 48mm, Ti
 MTNL-35500-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 50mm, Ti
 MTNL-35550-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 55mm, Ti
 MTNL-35600-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 60mm, Ti
 MTNL-35650-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 65mm, Ti
 MTNL-35700-TS Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 70mm, Ti
10 SPLS-27100-TS Smooth Peg, Locking, 2.7mm x 10mm, Ti
11 FFL-35160-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 3.5mm x 16mm, Ti
 FFL-35180-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 3.5mm x 18mm, Ti
 FFL-35200-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 3.5mm x 20mm, Ti
 FFL-35220-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 3.5mm x 22mm, Ti
 FFL-35240-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 3.5mm x 24mm, Ti
 FFL-35260-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 3.5mm x 26mm, Ti
 FFL-35280-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 3.5mm x 28mm, Ti
 FFL-35300-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 3.5mm x 30mm, Ti
 FFL-35320-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 3.5mm x 32mm, Ti
 FFL-35340-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 3.5mm x 34mm, Ti
 FFL-35360-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 3.5mm x 36mm, Ti
 FFL-35380-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 3.5mm x 38mm, Ti
 FFL-35400-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 3.5mm x 40mm, Ti
 FFL-35420-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 3.5mm x 42mm, Ti
 FFL-35440-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 3.5mm x 44mm, Ti
12 FFC-35140-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 3.5mm x 14mm, Ti
 FFC-35160-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 3.5mm x 16mm, Ti
 FFC-35180-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 3.5mm x 18mm, Ti
 FFC-35200-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 3.5mm x 20mm, Ti
 FFC-35220-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 3.5mm x 22mm, Ti
 FFC-35240-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 3.5mm x 24mm, Ti
 FFC-35260-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 3.5mm x 26mm, Ti
 FFC-35280-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 3.5mm x 28mm, Ti
 FFC-35300-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 3.5mm x 30mm, Ti
 FFC-35320-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 3.5mm x 32mm, Ti
 FFC-35340-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 3.5mm x 34mm, Ti
 FFC-35360-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 3.5mm x 36mm, Ti
 FFC-35380-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 3.5mm x 38mm, Ti
 FFC-35400-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 3.5mm x 40mm, Ti
 FFC-35420-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 3.5mm x 42mm, Ti
 FFC-35440-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 3.5mm x 44mm, Ti
13 FFL-45140-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 4.5mm x 14mm, Ti
 FFL-45160-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 4.5mm x 16mm, Ti
 FFL-45180-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 4.5mm x 18mm, Ti
 FFL-45200-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 4.5mm x 20mm, Ti
 FFL-45220-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 4.5mm x 22mm, Ti
 FFL-45240-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 4.5mm x 24mm, Ti
 FFL-45260-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 4.5mm x 26mm, Ti
 FFL-45280-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 4.5mm x 28mm, Ti
 FFL-45300-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 4.5mm x 30mm, Ti
 FFL-45320-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 4.5mm x 32mm, Ti
 FFL-45340-TS Screw, FreeFix® Locking, 4.5mm x 34mm, Ti
14 FFC-45140-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 4.5mm x 14mm, Ti
 FFC-45160-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 4.5mm x 16mm, Ti
 FFC-45180-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 4.5mm x 18mm, Ti
 FFC-45200-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 4.5mm x 20mm, Ti
 FFC-45220-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 4.5mm x 22mm, Ti
 FFC-45240-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 4.5mm x 24mm, Ti
 FFC-45260-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 4.5mm x 26mm, Ti
 FFC-45280-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 4.5mm x 28mm, Ti
 FFC-45300-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 4.5mm x 30mm, Ti
 FFC-45320-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 4.5mm x 32mm, Ti
 FFC-45340-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 4.5mm x 34mm, Ti
 FFC-45360-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 4.5mm x 36mm, Ti
 FFC-45380-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 4.5mm x 38mm, Ti
 FFC-45400-TS Screw, FreeFix® Compression, 4.5mm x 40mm, Ti
15 WBTN-HCLP Washer, Button (Bronze)
16 TPFL-23100-TS Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 10mm, Ti
 TPFL-23120-TS Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 12mm, Ti
 TPFL-23140-TS Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 14mm, Ti
 TPFL-23160-TS Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 16mm, Ti
 TPFL-23180-TS Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 18mm, Ti
 TPFL-23200-TS Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 20mm, Ti
 TPFL-23220-TS Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 22mm, Ti
 TPFL-23240-TS Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 24mm, Ti
 TPFL-23260-TS Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 26mm, Ti
 TPFL-23280-TS Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 28mm, Ti
 TPFL-23300-TS Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 30mm, Ti
 TPFL-23320-TS Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 32mm, Ti
 TPFL-23360-TS Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 36mm, Ti
 TPFL-23400-TS Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 40mm, Ti
17 PANL-27100-TS Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 10mm, Ti
 PANL-27120-TS Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 12mm, Ti
 PANL-27140-TS Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 14mm, Ti
 PANL-27160-TS Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 16mm, Ti
 PANL-27180-TS Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 18mm, Ti
 PANL-27200-TS Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 20mm, Ti
 PANL-27220-TS Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 22mm, Ti
 PANL-27240-TS Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 24mm, Ti
 PANL-27260-TS Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 26mm, Ti
 PANL-27280-TS Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 28mm, Ti
 PANL-27300-TS Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 30mm, Ti
 PANL-27320-TS Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 32mm, Ti
 PANL-27360-TS Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 36mm, Ti
 PANL-27400-TS Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 40mm, Ti
13
16
14
1715

13
17
5
19
6
14
11
22
1 DRLL-SSC-27050 Drill, 2.7mm x 50mm
 DRLL-SSC-25050 Drill, 2.5mm x 50mm
2	 OADG-FF-35	 Off	Axis	Drill	Guide,	FreeFix® 3.5mm
3	 OADG-FF-45	 Off	Axis	Drill	Guide,	FreeFix® 4.5mm
4 DRLL-SSC-27050 Drill, 2.7mm x 50mm
 DRLL-SSC-25050 Drill, 2.5mm x 50mm
5	 OADG-FF-T35	 Thread-in	Off	Axis	Drill	Guide,	FreeFix® 3.5mm
 TPDG-FF2-KW16 Thread-In Drill Guide, FreeFix®, 1.6mm K-Wire
6 TPDG-FF2-35 Thread-in Drill Guide, FreeFix®, 3.5mm
7 TPDG-FF-45 Thread-in Drill Guide, FreeFix®, 4.5mm
8 TPDG-FF-KW20 Thread-In Drill Guide, FreeFix®, 2.0mm K-Wire
	 OADG-FF-T45	 Thread-in	Off	Axis	Drill	Guide,	FreeFix® 4.5mm
9 TPDG-DSD-2735 Tissue Protector / Drill Guide, Dual Sided, 2.7mm x 3.5mm
10 TPDG-FF2-HPS Drill Guide, FreeFix®, HPS
11 DRVR-UQC-T10 Driver, Universal Quick Connect, T10
12 PDG-AIM-20SF AIMing Guides, 2.0mm Snap Fit
13 DRLL-CSK-65 Countersink, 6.5mm
 DRLL-STP-3245 Drill, 3.2mm/4.5mm
 DRVR-UQC-T15 Driver, Universal Quick Connect, T15
14 KWIR-SD-15127 K-Wire, Single Diamond, 1.5mm x 127mm
15 KWIR-SDS-20152 K-Wire, Single Diamond with Stop, 2.0 mm x 152 mm
16 KWIR-SD-20152 K-Wire, Single Diamond, 2.0 mm x 152 mm
17 TPDG-27-MXL Thread-in Drill Guide, 2.7mm, Multi-Thread, XL
 TPDG-20-MXL Thread-in Drill Guide, 2.0mm XL
18 DRLL-SSC-27080 Drill, 2.7mm x 80mm
 DRLL-SSC-25080 Drill, 2.5mm x 80mm
 DRLL-SSC-20080 Drill, 2.0mm x 80mm
19 TCS-INS TiBeam®, Trochlea Compression Screw, Insertion Tool
20 TCS-REM TiBeam®, Trochlea Compression Screw, Removal Tool
21 KWIR-SD-15229 K-Wire, Single Diamond, 1.5 mm x 229 mm
22 DRLL-CDC-37080 Cannulated Drill, 3.7mm x 80mm
23 DRLL-CDC-40020 Drill, Cannulated, 4.0mm x 20mm
24 PDG-AIM-011 PLS AIMing Guide, 1.1mm x 10°
25 DRVR-PLS-30C Driver, 3.0 PLS, T-10
26 DPGA-PLS-3070 Cannulated Depth Gauge, Polyaxial Locking
  Screw, 3.0mm x 70mm
27 DRLL-PLS-24 Drill, Cannulated, PLS, 2.4mm x 40mm
28 KWIR-HPS-PLS K-Wire, Standard Tip, HPS PLS, 1.1 mm x 152 mm
29 KWIR-PLS-11229 K-Wire, Standard Tip, HPS PLS, 1.1 mm x 229 mm
15
16
21
2 3

3
4
7
9
8
10
5
1 PRT-BND-PLL PROTEAN Plate Bending Pliers, Large
2 BND-ROD-DHP Bending Rod, DHP
3 UNV-BND-35 Universal Bending Irons, 3.5mm
4 UNV-BND-45 Universal Bending Irons, 4.5mm
5 PRT-BND-PLR PROTEAN Plate Bending Pliers
6 PDG-AIM-015 AIMing Guides, 1.5mm
7 DRLL-SSC-20040 Drill, 2.0mm x 40mm
8 DRVR-AOS-S20 Driver, Peg
9 TPDG-THD-DG20 Thread-in Drill Guide, 2.0mm
10 TPDG-SSD-20 Tissue Protector / Drill Guide, Single Sided, 2.0mm
6
34 | FREEFIX® HUMERAL PLATING SET
EMERGO EUROPE
Prinsessegracht 20